Dr. Aditi Choudhary DHIS Director (Academics)/ Chairperson (Officiating)



DELHI JUDICIAL ACADEMY (High Court of Delhi) Sector-14, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 011-20892191, 011-28036502 (O) 011-28036687 (Fax) Email: diamnic.in

No. DJA/Trg./Visit/OS/Manipur/1711/2023/

27th July, 2023

To.

- 1. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Central, THC.
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West, Rohini.
- 3. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket.
- 4. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka.
- 5. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini. 6.
- The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East, Saket.
- 7. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, THC.
- 8. The Principal Judge, Family Courts, South-West, Dwarka.
- 9. The Member Secretary, National Legal Services Authority
- 10. The Member Secretary, Delhi State Legal Services Authority.

Sub: Training of 10 Newly Recruited Grade - III Judicial Officers of Manipur Judicial Service at the Delhi Judicial Academy from August 1, 2023 to August 10, 2023.

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

The Delhi Judicial Academy is organizing a training programme for 10 days for the 10 newly recruited Grade - III Judicial Officers of Manipur Judicial Service, in view of request received from the Manipur Judicial Academy. These officers shall visit various Court Complexes/Organizations as part of the aforesaid training programme. Details of the officers are attached as Annexure 'A'.

Your goodself is kindly requested to direct the concerned official/branch to make necessary arrangements for facilitating the visit of the aforementioned officers as per the schedule attached as Annexure 'B'. The support staff from Delhi Judicial Academy shall accompany the Officers during their visit.

Arrangement for lunch/tea may kindly be also directed to be made, wherever so specified in the Annexure 'B', and bills may be forwarded to the Delhi Judicial Academy for payment please.

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)

Encls. As above

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HEADQUARTERS) TIS HAZARI COURT: DELHI

JOTP/Gaz./2023

Dated, Delhi the

As directed copy of letter No. DJA/Trg/Visit/OS/Manipur/1711/2023 dated 27th July, 2023 received from the Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New Delhi, forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- The Principal Magistrate, JJB-I, Central District, Kingsway Camp, Delhi. 1.
- The Superintendent, Tihar Jail, Delhi. 2.
- The PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi. 3.
- The Branch In-charge, Care Taking Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 4.
- The Branch In-charge, Pool Car Section, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 5.
- The Branch In-charge, Facilitation Center, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi. 6.
- The Branch In-charge, General Branch, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. The Website Committee, English/Hindi, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi. 7
- 8.
- The LAYERS for uploading the same. 9.

(Kaveri Baweja) District Judge (Commercial Court)-07 Officer In-charge Judicial Branch, Central for Principal District & Sessions Judge(HQs) Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.

No. DJA Trg. Visit OS/Manipur/1711/2023/ 3218

27th July, 2023

State Contraction

Copy for information to:

- The Judge In-charge. Mediation Centre, South-West District, Dwarka Courts
 The Chairperson. VWDC, District Courts Complex, Saket Courts
 The Principal Magistrate, JJB-I, Central District, Kingsway Camp.
 PA to the Director (Administration) alongwith copy of all relevant letters received
- from the Manipur Judicial Academy as Annexure 'C' to 'H'. Office File. 5

Adut Churchar (Dr. Aditi Choudhary)

Y

Annexure 'A'

tist of visiting officers from Manipur (01st to 10th August, 2023)

Name	Designation	Mobile No. & Email ID
Neera Sinam	CJJD/JMFC, IW-I	9557073534 sinamneera@gmail.com
angham Praveen Kumar	CJJD/JMFC, IW- II	8974576678 praveenpotsangbam@gmail.com
Islam Choudhury	CJJD/JMFC, IE	9859138768 fakhrul0938@gmail.com
: "" i dynam	CJJD JM FC, Thoubal	8119979896 jenitkong@gmail.com
. _{ne} i	CJJD JMFC, Bishnupur	7085910178 mnthng hwkp@gmail.com
, trae harthest	CJJD/JMFC, Churachandpur	9366024382 vrvambem@gmail.com
anekin Aasa' Shah	Deputy Member Secretary, MASLSA	9862818012 aasifshah003@gmail.com
Shudgembam Rojita Devi	CJJD/JMFC, Pherzawl	9612493385 roii.be01@gmail.com
Hellson Angam	CJJD/JMFC, Kakching	8132914848 hillsonmapamo@gmail.com
R abviina	Administrative Officer, IE	9366527014 ozhurob@gmail.com

Annexure 'B'

TRAININING PROGRAMME FOR 10 NEWLY RECRUITED GRADE - III JUDICIAL OFFICERS OF MANIPUR JUDICIAL SERVICE

SCHEDULE

05 th August, 2023 (Saturday)		
10:00 am- 12:00 pm	A visit to Tihar Jail, New Delhi to understand th functioning of Jail Administration and Procedure for gran of legal aid to the UTPs inside the Jail Premises.	

Proceed to Juvenile Justice Board - I, Sewa Kutir, Kingsway Camp, Delhi

(Lunch at JJB - I)

SPYM to see and understand its working followed by an interaction with Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB -I.	02 oo pm - 4:00 pm	A tour of Juvenile Justice Board – I. Children's Home and SPYM to see and understand its working followed by an interaction with Ld. Principal Magistrate. JJB -I.
--	--------------------	--